
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/24/03 AWARD DATE = 05/05/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-103F(53)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2043304    BAMS NO: 030117              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-63                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : DIVISION 2; SILANE TREATMENT FOR BRIDGE DECKS AT VARIOUS
                  LOCATIONS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     47,893.40      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-110A(64)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1841504    BAMS NO: 030118              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-199                                           LENGTH:    0.1740  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION AND TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : SH-199; AT US-77 AND AT 12TH AVE. IN ARDMORE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    118,012.00      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 041

    PROJECT NO.: STP-10C(301) UR                J.P. NUMBER: 0921604    BAMS NO: 030137              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:    0.7890  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN  SURFACE AND BRIDGE(RCB)

       LOCATION : ROCKFORD ROAD; FROM 4TH STREET NW, NORTH TO 12TH STREET
                  AND 4TH STREET NW; FROM ROCKFORD, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,195,142.47      CONTRACTOR   :       WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      STILLWATER OK
                                                                      STILLWATER OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/24/03 AWARD DATE = 05/05/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 042

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-022N(079)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1700610    BAMS NO: 030174              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    310
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH:    6.2370  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADING, SURFACING, SIGNING & STRIPING

       LOCATION : US-70;  FROM 4.2 MILES EAST OF US-77 TO MARSHALL
                  COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,449,762.30      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-14B(327)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1232204    BAMS NO: 030119              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-39                                            LENGTH:    0.6340  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-39; OVER POND CREEK APPROX. 11.0 MILES EAST OF THE
                  JCT. OF SH-39/SH-77

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,883,538.90      CONTRACTOR   :       ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-120F(82)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2049304    BAMS NO: 030120              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: JACKSON                 HIGHWAY NO.: VARIOUS LOCATIONS                                LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : DIV. 5:  BRIDGE REPAIR AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     16,925.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/24/03 AWARD DATE = 05/05/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 099

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-125B(81)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1944705    BAMS NO: 030157              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75
       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-19/SH-99/SH-18                                LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : DIVISION III:  SH-19 OVER WASHITA RIVER, SH-99 OVER WASHITA
                  RIVER & SH-18 OVER WEST BEAVER CREEK

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    132,536.20      CONTRACTOR   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      BALCH SPRINGS TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-141F(109)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2049104    BAMS NO: 030122              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: VARIOUS LOCATIONS                                LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : DIV. 3:  SILANE TREATMENT FOR BRIDGE DECKS AT VARIOUS
                  LOCATIONS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    327,990.64      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-143F(52)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2049504    BAMS NO: 030123              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: VARIOUS LOCATIONS                                LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : DIVISION 7:  SILANE TREATMENT FOR BRIDGE DECKS AT VARIOUS
                  LOCATIONS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     75,999.70      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/24/03 AWARD DATE = 05/05/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-51C(369)(370)             J.P. NUMBER: 1045704C   BAMS NO: 030126              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    365
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:    0.9360  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGES AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : US-62; AT CLOUD CREEK APPROX.2.54 MILES EAST OF MUSKOGEE/
                  OKMULGEE COUNTY LINE & 0.84 MILE NORTH OF SH-72(SOUTH).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,677,863.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-155F(388)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2049204    BAMS NO: 030127              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     80
       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: VARIOUS LOCATIONS                                LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : DIV.4:  SILANE TREATMENT FOR BRIDGE DECKS AT VARIOUS
                  LOCATIONS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     78,378.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 221

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-44-1(73)127RW              J.P. NUMBER: 1892306    BAMS NO: 030136              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44/I235                                        LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE CONTRACT

       LOCATION : I-44; AT I-235 INTERCHANGE ON BROADWAY EXTENSION IN
                  OKLAHOMA CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     54,240.00      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDWEST WRECKING, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/24/03 AWARD DATE = 05/05/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 222

    PROJECT NO.: IMG-40-5(371)157 TR            J.P. NUMBER: 1985605    BAMS NO: 030141              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT(DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGNS)

       LOCATION : I-40; BETWEEN SUNNYLANE ROAD AND POST ROAD IN MIDWEST CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    368,078.83      CONTRACTOR   :       TELCO SUPPLY COMPANY
                                                                      LONE GROVE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 223

    PROJECT NO.: IBR-155N(373) IB               J.P. NUMBER: 2032104    BAMS NO: 030108              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     16
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REDECKING & REHAB

       LOCATION : I-40; BRIDGES OVER I-44(EASTBOUND AND WESTBOUND)

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    400,792.45      CONTRACTOR   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      BALCH SPRINGS TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-14N(36)TR                 J.P. NUMBER: 2046604    BAMS NO: 030128              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: OKMULGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-75                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SCHOOL ZONES SIGNS WITH FLASHER

       LOCATION : US-75;  AT HEADSTART SCHOOL IN OKMULGEE COUNTY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     11,166.45      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/24/03 AWARD DATE = 05/05/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-160D(95)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2019204    BAMS NO: 030135              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51C                                           LENGTH:    2.2800  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-51C; FOR LAKE CARL BLACKWELL, FROM JCT. SH 51/SH 51C,
                  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    148,161.00      CONTRACTOR   :       THE QUAPAW COMPANY
                                                                      STILLWATER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 270

    PROJECT NO.: STP-161F(36) UR                J.P. NUMBER: 1702504    BAMS NO: 030138              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:    1.1420  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : CITY STREETS; VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN MCALESTER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,197,967.98      CONTRACTOR   :       HORIZON CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      OWASSO OK
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.: STPG-166B(118)TR/STPG-166C(119 J.P. NUMBER: 2043804M   BAMS NO: 030129              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    110
       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-20/SH-88                                      LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GUARDRAIL

       LOCATION : SH-20; FROM WEST EDGE OF KEETONVILLE HILL,  EXT.  EAST/
                  SH-88 AT OOLOGAH DAM.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    267,724.50      CONTRACTOR   :       FULSOM CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      SHIDLER OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/24/03 AWARD DATE = 05/05/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-168F(112)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2049004    BAMS NO: 030130              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: VARIOUS HIGHWAYS                                 LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : DIV.1:  SILANE TREATMENT FOR BRIDGE DECKS AT VARIOUS
                  LOCATIONS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     90,041.90      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-70C(183)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1048004    BAMS NO: 030131              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    280
       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-95                                            LENGTH:    1.0400  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-95; OVER THE BEAVER RIVER APPROX. 8.706 KM.  NORTH OF
                  THE JCT. OF SH-95/US-54.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,964,726.45      CONTRACTOR   :       BEHNE CONST. CO. INC.
                                                                      GUYMON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-172F(235)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2049604    BAMS NO: 030132              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: VARIOUS LOCATIONS                                LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : DIV. 8:  SILANE TREATMENT FOR BRIDGE DECKS AT VARIOUS
                  LOCATIONS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     65,479.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/24/03 AWARD DATE = 05/05/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 341

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-244-2(425)004              J.P. NUMBER: 2050204    BAMS NO: 030173              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     25
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-244                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-244:  SOUTHBOUND BRIDGE OVER THE ARKANSAS RIVER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     85,495.00      CONTRACTOR   :       CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRS. INC.
                                                                      COLUMBUS KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 360

    PROJECT NO.: STP-74B(133)UR/STP-74B(134)UR  J.P. NUMBER: 0719904M   BAMS NO: 030133              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    365
       COUNTY: WASHINGTON              HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:    1.9740  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : PRICE ROAD; FROM US-75 EAST TO MADISON BLVD. THEN NORTH
                  ON MADISON BLVD. IN BARTLESVILLE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,130,130.00      CONTRACTOR   :       HORIZON CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      OWASSO OK
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-176F(65)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2049404    BAMS NO: 030134              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     40
       COUNTY: WOODS                   HIGHWAY NO.: VARIOUS LOCATIONS                                LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : DIV. 6:  SILANE TREATMENT FOR BRIDGE DECKS AT VARIOUS
                  LOCATIONS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     30,375.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/24/03 AWARD DATE = 05/05/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 460

    PROJECT NO.: MC-131C(49)                    J.P. NUMBER: 2055404    BAMS NO: 030139              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: HASKELL                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-82                                            LENGTH:    6.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-82: BEGIN 6.0 MILES SOUTH OF JCT SH-9, EXTEND NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    419,422.00      CONTRACTOR   :       TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.
                                                                      FT. GIBSON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 472

    PROJECT NO.: MC-141C(110)/MC-154C(60)       J.P. NUMBER: 2056204M   BAMS NO: 030158          COMPLETION DATE:  August 15, 2003
       COUNTY: OKFUSKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:    6.4600  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SHOULDER STABILIZATION

       LOCATION : US-62; BEGIN AT EAST EDGE OF PRAGUE AND EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    395,941.50      CONTRACTOR   :       BROWN & BROWN, INC.
                                                                      SALINA KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 475

    PROJECT NO.: MC-143C(54)                    J.P. NUMBER: 2056804    BAMS NO: 030159              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: LOVE                    HIGHWAY NO.: SH-32                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR (PILING)

       LOCATION : SH-32; 1.1 MILE WEST OF THE JCT. SH-96/SH-32.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     33,750.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      BALCH SPRINGS TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/24/03 AWARD DATE = 05/05/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 480

    PROJECT NO.: MC-151C(116)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2055304    BAMS NO: 030140              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH:    5.6000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(MICRO SURFACE)

       LOCATION : US-64: BEGIN 7.0 MILES SOUTH OF JCT SH-165, EXTEND NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    500,199.30      CONTRACTOR   :       VANCE BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      KANSAS CITY MO

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 500

    PROJECT NO.: MC-169C(84)                    J.P. NUMBER: 2056904    BAMS NO: 030160              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-53                                            LENGTH:    3.7700  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-53: BEGIN 13.70 MILES EAST OF JCT US-81, EXTEND EAST
                  TO LOCO.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    200,820.70      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 04/24/03
       
       REJECTED:           CALL ORDER:098
       PROJECT NO.: BRFY-NBIP(228) J.P. NUMBER: 1944704 BAMS NO: 030156  CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   100 
       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-19/SH-99/SH-18                                LENGTH:    3.7700   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : DIVISION 3:  SH-19 OVER WASHITA RIVER, SH-99 OVER WASHITA
                  RIVER & SH-18 OVER WEST BEAVER CREEK

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 100
    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-NBIP(228)/BRFY-125B(81)   J.P. NUMBER: 1944704C   BAMS NO: 030121              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    115
       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-19/SH-99/SH-18                                LENGTH:    0.0000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING/JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : DIVISION 3; SH-19 OVER WASHITA RIVER, SH-99 OVER WASHITA
                  RIVER, SH-18 OVER WEST BEAVER CREEK,

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 19,368,553.67
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  1,429,824.00
                                                                           ================


